

<p>EN Product Fichein accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013) BG Продуктот fiche (в съответствие с Евро норма № 812/2013) RU Продуктовый fiche (в соответствии с Европейскими нормами № 812/2013) ES Ficha técnica del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) № 812/2013) PT Ficha do produto (de acordo com o Regulamento (UE) nº 812/2013) DE Produktinfblatt (in Übereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013) DK Datablad (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning nr. 812/2013) HU Termékdátumok (812/2013) EK Biztonsági rendszert leíró információk (812/2013) RO Fișa produsului (în conformitate cu Normele Europene nr. 812/2013) PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013) CZ Štítek produktu (v souladu s Evropským normou č. 812/2013) SK Popis výrobku (v súlade s európskou normou č. 812/2013) SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) št. 812/2013) LV Produkta zīmē (vadovājoties Eiropas normām Nr. 812/2013) EE Tooteikritekirje (vastavalt määrusele (EL) nr 812/2013) LV Produkta zīmē (pamatojoties uz Komisijas Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013) LT Produktu Fiche (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 812/2013) EE Tooteikritekirje (vastavalt määrusele (EL) nr 812/2013) LV Produkta zīmē (pamatojoties uz Komisijas Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013) IT Tuotelettoletto (mukaistei EU: n asetusken no. 812/2013) FR Fiche produit (conformément à la norme européenne № 812/2013) NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening) (EU) Nr. 812/2013) MK Prirodna oznaka (u skladu sa evropskom normom № 812/2013)</p>	<p>EN Trade mark/BG Наименование или търговска марка/ RU Товарный знак/ ES Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome o marchio commerciale/DK Navn eller mærke/ HU Márkanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comercială/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Název alebo obchodní značka/ SK Název alebo obchodná značka/ NS Naziv ili zaštitni znak/ AL Emër tregtar/ UA Назва комерційної або торгової марки/ SI Ime ali blazovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumärke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekės ženklas/ EE Nimetus või kaubamärk/ LV Nosaukums vai preču zīme/ NO Varemärke/ GR Εμπορική ή εμπορική ονομασία/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK Naziv ili trgovačka marka</p>	<p>EN Model/BG Идентификатор на модела/ RU Идентификатор модели/ ES Modelo/ PT Nº Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/DK Model/HU Modell/RO Identificatorul modelului/PL Identifikator modelu/CZ Typový identifikátor/ SK Model/RS Identifikator modela/AL Identifikator i modelitua/UA Ідентифікатор моделі/SI Model/SE Modell/LT Modelio identifikatorius/EE Modeli identifikaator/LV Modelo identifikators/NO Modell/GK Ανομοτίπος/ FI Mallin tunnus/FR Identifiant du modèle/NL Identificatie van het model/MK Identifikator modela</p>	<p>EN Load profile/BG Обвяснение на товарния профил/ RU Объявление профиля нагрузки/ ES Perfil de carga/ DE Angeladetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico/公告/DK Nominel belastingsprofil/HU A bejelentett terhelési profil/RO Profil de sarcină declarat/PL Zgłoszony profil obciążenia/CZ Záložný profil/SK Záložný profil/RS Proglasan profil opterećenja/HR Proglasan profil opterećenja/AL Profil ngarkues/UA Оголошення профілю товариша/SI Določeni profili rabe/SE Nominell belastningsprofil/LT paskelbtas pakečių profilis/EE Laadimisprofiil/LV Slodzes profils/NO Belastingsprofil/GR Διάρθρωση προφίλ φορτίου/PT Perfil de carga nominal/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/MK Deklarirani tovarov profil</p>	<p>EN Energy efficiency class/BG Клас на енергийна ефективност/ RU Класс энергетической эффективности/ ES Clase de eficiencia energética/ DE Energieeffizienzklasse/ IT Classe di efficienza energetica/DK Energiklasse/HU Az energiatakarékossági osztály/RO Clasa de eficiență energetică/PL Klasa efektywności energetycznej/CZ Energetická účinnost/ SK Trieda energetickej efektivity/RS Klasa energetske efikasnosti/HR Klasa energetske učinkovitosti/AL Klasa e efektivitetit energetik/UA Клас енергетичної ефективності/SI Razred energetske učinkovitosti/EE Energiklass/LV Energetiskuma efektivitātes klase/NO Energiklasse/GK Τάξη ενεργειακής απόδοσης/ FI Energiatehokkuusluokka/FR Classe d'efficacité énergétique/UK Klasa na rzecz efektywności energetycznej</p>	<p>EN Energy efficiency/BG Енергийна ефективност при подгряване на вода в проценти/ RU Энергетическая эффективность при подогреве воды в процентах/ ES Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiência energética em aquecimento de água em percentagem/ DE Energieeffizienz bei Erwärmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieeffektivitet for vandopvarming/ procenter/ HU Vízmelegítési energiatakarékossági osztály százábalban/ RO Eficiența energetică la încălzirea apei în procente/ PL Efektywność energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energetická účinnost při ohřevu vody v procentech/ SK Energetická efektívnosť pri zohrievaní vody v percentách/ RS Energetska efikasnost pri pregrievanju vode u procentima/ HR Energetska učinkovitost pri grijavanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektiviteti energetik gjatë ngrohjes së ujit në përfaqje/ UA Енергетична ефективність при нагріванні води у відсотках/ SI Energetska učinkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieeffektivitet vid vattenuppvärmning i procent/ EE Energitehokkusefektiivsus silidant vandenjendiprotsentides/ EE Energia tõhusus ve kütmisel protsentides/ LV Energetiskuma efektivitātes klase/NO Vanntemperatur/ FI Energiatehokkuus luokituksen suhteellinen arvo/ FI Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentage/ NL Energie-efficiëntie van waterverwarming/ MK Energetska efikasnost pri zagrevanju na vodu no procenti</p>	<p>EN Energy efficiency/BG Енергийна ефективност при подгряване на вода в проценти/ RU Энергетическая эффективность при подогреве воды в процентах/ ES Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiência energética em aquecimento de água em percentagem/ DE Energieeffizienz bei Erwärmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieeffektivitet for vandopvarming/ procenter/ HU Vízmelegítési energiatakarékossági osztály százábalban/ RO Eficiența energetică la încălzirea apei în procente/ PL Efektywność energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energetická účinnost při ohřevu vody v procentech/ SK Energetická efektívnosť pri zohrievaní vody v percentách/ RS Energetska efikasnost pri pregrievanju vode u procentima/ HR Energetska učinkovitost pri grijavanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektiviteti energetik gjatë ngrohjes së ujit në përfaqje/ UA Енергетична ефективність при нагріванні води у відсотках/ SI Energetska učinkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieeffektivitet vid vattenuppvärmning i procent/ EE Energitehokkusefektiivsus silidant vandenjendiprotsentides/ EE Energia tõhusus ve kütmisel protsentides/ LV Energetiskuma efektivitātes klase/NO Vanntemperatur/ FI Energiatehokkuus luokituksen suhteellinen arvo/ FI Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentage/ NL Energie-efficiëntie van waterverwarming/ MK Energetska efikasnost pri zagrevanju na vodu no procenti</p>	<p>EN Annual electricity consumption/AEC/BG Годишно електропотребление/ RU Годовое электропотребление/ ES Consumo anual de energía/ PT Consumo anual de energia elétrica/ DE Jährlicher Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica/DK Årlig elforbrug/HU Évi villamosenergia-fogyasztás/RO Consum anual de energie electrică/PL Roczne zużycie energii, w kWh/CZ Roční spotřeba v kWh/SK Ročná spotreba elektriny/RS Godišnja potrošnja električne energije/HR Godišnja potrošnja električne energije/AL Konsumi vlerje i elektricitetit/UA Річне споживання електроенергії/ SI letna poraba elektrčne energije/SE Årlig elförbrukning/ LT Metinis elektros suvaikojimas/ EE Aastane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Gada elektroenerģijas patēriņš/NO Årlig strømforbruk/ Kilowattime/ GR Ετήσια κατανάλωση ηλεκτρικού ενέργειας/ FI Vuotuinen sähkökulutus/FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie/ NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik/ MK Godišnje potrošnja na električna energija</p>	<p>EN Thermostat temperature settings/BG Термостатични настройки/ RU Термостатические настройки/ ES Ajustes de temperatura del termostato/ PT Definições de temperatura do termostato/ DE Thermostattemperatureinstellungen/ IT Impostazioni di temperatura termostatiche/ DK Termostats temperaturindstillinger/ RO Termostatizări bîncîrîtoare/ RO Setările de temperatură a termostatului/ UA Ставлення температури термостату/ CZ Teplotní nastavení termostatu/ SK Termostatické teplotné nastavenia/ RS Termostatske temperature postavke/ HR Temperature postavke/ AL Rregullimet e temperaturës/ UA Термостатичні налаштування/ SI Temperatura nastavitve na termostatu/ SE Termostats temperaturinställningar/ LT Termostato temperatūros nustatymai/ EE Termostadi temperatuur seade/ LV Termostata temperatūras uzstādījumi/NO Termostat temperaturinställningar/GR Θερμοστάτης ρυθμίσεις/θέρμανσης/ FI Termostatin lämpötila-asetukset/ FR Valeurs de réglage de la température du thermostat/ NL Temperatuurinstellingen van de thermostaat/ MK Termostati temperaturni podsetvanja</p>	<p>EN Sound power level/BG Ниво на звукова мощност/ ES Nivel de potencia acústica/ PT Nivel de potência sonora/ DE Schalleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all'interno)/ HU Hangteljesítményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustică/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického výkonu/ SK Hladina akustického výkonu/ HR Razina zvučne snage/ SI Nivo zvočne moči/ LT Garsu galios lygis/ EE Mirāvuomistase/ LV Akustiskās jaudas līmenis/ GR Στάθμη ηχητικής ισχύος/ FI Ääniteho/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidvermogensniveau, binnen</p>	<p>BG Специфични предпазни мерки: Обърнете се към ръководството RU Специфические меры предосторожности: Обратитесь к руководству DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen HU Különleges óvintézkedések: Kérjük, olvassa el a használati útmutatót! PL Specjalne środki ostrożności: Patrz Instrukcję użytkownika RS Posebne mere opreza: Pogledajte uputstvo u priručniku UA Особливі заходи безпеки: зверніться до керівництва LT Specialios saugumo priemonės: žiūrėkite instrukcijas NO Spesielle foreholdsregler: Se guiden FR Précautions particulières: Consultez le manuel MK Специфични мерки: Контактirajte se sa rukovodstvom</p>	<p>EN Precautions: Refer to the manual ES Precauciones específicas: ver el manual del usuario IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale RO Măsură de protecție specifică: Adresați-vă conducătorii SK Špecifické opatrenia: Kontakujte vedenie AL Mass specific mbrojtje: I referoheni udhëzimit SE Särskilda försiktighetsåtgärder: Se bruksanvisningen LV Speciālie drošības pasākumi: skatiet rokasgrāmatā FI Erityiset varoitusmerkit: Katso käsikirja</p>	<p>EN All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid. ES Todos los datos, incluidos en la información del producto se determinan mediante la aplicación de las especificaciones de las directivas europeas correspondientes. Las diferencias en la información del producto, enumeradas en otra parte pueden dar lugar a diversas condiciones de prueba. Sólo los datos que contiene esta información del producto son aplicables y válidos. IT Tutti i dati contenuti nell'informazione sul prodotto sono determinati applicando le specifiche direttive europee. Le differenze nelle informazioni sul prodotto indicate derivano dalle differenti condizioni di prova. Soltanto i dati contenuti nella presente informazione sul prodotto sono pertinenti e validi. RO Toate datele din informatiile referitoare la produs au fost definite prin aplicarea specificatiilor din directivele europene relevante. Diferențele din informațiile referitoare la produs, specificate în alta parte, pot să ducă la diferite condiții de testare. Numai datele din informațiile referitoare la produs sunt aplicabile și valide. SK Všetky údaje, ktoré sú uvedené v informácii o výrobku, sú stanovené špecifikáciami príslušných európskych smerníc. Rozdiely v informáciách o výrobkoch, uvedené inde, môžu viesť k rozličným testovacím podmienkam. Len údaje, ktoré obsahujú dáta informácia o výrobku, sú príložené a platné. AL Te gjitha të dhënat, të cilat janë përfaqësuar në informacionet e produktit, janë përcaktuar përfaqësuesisht nga specifikimet e direktivave evropiane të përkatshme. Diferencat në informacionet e produktit, të cilat janë të përfaqësuara në pjesë të tjera të kësaj të dhëne të testimit. Vetëm të dhënat, të cilat janë përfaqësuar në këtë informacion të produktit, janë të aplikueshme dhe valide. SE All data that is included in product information is determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid. SI Vsi podatki, vključeni v informacijo o proizvodu, so določeni s pomočjo specifikacij odgovarjajočih evropskih direktiv. Razlike v informacijah o proizvodu, navedene v drugih delih tega dokumenta, lahko vodijo do različnih pogojev za preskušanje. Samo podatki, ki so vključeni v informacijo o proizvodu, so primerni in veljavni. LV Visi dati, kuri ir uzskaitīti produkta informācijā, tiek noteikti piemērojot attiecīgās Eiropas direktīvu specifikācijas. Produkta informācijā, kas ir uzrādīta citās vietās, var novest līdz dažādiem izmēģinājumu apstākļiem. Tikai dati, kuri ir norādīti šajā produkta informācijā ir piemērojami un derīgi. FR Kaikki tiedot, jotka on sisällytetty tuotetietoihin määrittäminen sovelloamalla määrätysten asiaa koskevia yhteisiä direktiiviy. Eri tuotetietoihin luettua muualta voi joutaa erilaisiin testiolosuhteissa. Vain tiedot, jotka sisältyvät tähän tuotetietoihin on sovellettavissa ja voimassa.</p>
---	--	---	---	---	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--

<p>EN Product Fichein accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013) BG Продуктот fiche (в съответствие с Евро норма № 812/2013) RU Продуктовый fiche (в соответствии с Европейскими нормами № 812/2013) ES Ficha técnica del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) № 812/2013) PT Ficha do produto (de acordo com o Regulamento (UE) nº 812/2013) DE Produktinfblatt (in Übereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013) DK Datablad (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning nr. 812/2013) HU Termékdátumok (812/2013) EK Biztonsági rendszert leíró információk (812/2013) RO Fișa produsului (în conformitate cu Normele Europene nr. 812/2013) PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013) CZ Štítek produktu (v souladu s Evropským normou č. 812/2013) SK Popis výrobku (v súlade s európskou normou č. 812/2013) SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) št. 814/2013) LV Produkta zīmē (vadovājoties Eiropas normām Nr. 814/2013) EE Tooteikritekirje (vastavalt määrusele (EL) nr 814/2013) LV Produkta zīmē (pamatojoties uz Komisijas Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013) NO Produktinformasjon (i henhold til EU nr. 814/2013) GR Πληροφορίες προϊόντος (σύμφωνα με τη Ευρωπαϊκή Πρόταση αρ. 814/2013) FI Tuote tiedot (mukaistei EU: n asetusken no. 814/2013) FR Informations sur le produit (conformément à la norme européenne № 814/2013) NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening) (EU) Nr. 814/2013) MK Produktna informacija (u skladu sa evropskom normom № 814/2013)</p>	<p>EN Trade mark/BG Наименование или търговска марка/ RU Товарный знак/ ES Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome o marchio commerciale/DK Navn eller mærke/ HU Márkanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comercială/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Název alebo obchodní značka/ SK Název alebo obchodná značka/ NS Naziv ili zaštitni znak/ AL Emër tregtar/ UA Назва комерційної або торгової марки/ SI Ime ali blazovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumärke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekės ženklas/ EE Nimetus või kaubamärk/ LV Nosaukums vai preču zīme/ NO Varemärke/ GR Εμπορική ή εμπορική ονομασία/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK Naziv ili trgovačka marka</p>	<p>EN Model/BG Идентификатор на модела/ RU Идентификатор модели/ ES Modelo/ PT Nº Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/DK Model/HU Modell/RO Identificatorul modelului/PL Identifikator modelu/CZ Typový identifikátor/ SK Model/RS Identifikator modela/AL Identifikator i modelitua/UA Ідентифікатор моделі/SI Model/SE Modell/LT Modelio identifikatorius/EE Modeli identifikaator/LV Modelo identifikators/NO Modell/GK Ανομοτίπος/ FI Mallin tunnus/FR Identifiant du modèle/NL Identificatie van het model/MK Identifikator modela</p>	<p>EN Load profile/BG Обвяснение на товарния профил/ RU Объявление профиля нагрузки/ ES Perfil de carga/ DE Angeladetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico/公告/DK Nominel belastingsprofil/HU A bejelentett terhelési profil/RO Profil de sarcină declarat/PL Zgłoszony profil obciążenia/CZ Záložný profil/SK Záložný profil/RS Proglasan profil opterećenja/HR Proglasan profil opterećenja/AL Profil ngarkues/UA Оголошення профілю товариша/SI Določeni profili rabe/SE Nominell belastningsprofil/LT paskelbtas pakečių profilis/EE Laadimisprofiil/LV Slodzes profils/NO Belastingsprofil/GR Διάρθρωση προφίλ φορτίου/PT Perfil de carga nominal/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/MK Deklarirani tovarov profil</p>	<p>EN Sound power level/BG Ниво на звукова мощност/ ES Nivel de potencia acústica/ PT Nivel de potência sonora/ DE Schalleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all'interno)/ HU Hangteljesítményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustică/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického výkonu/ SK Hladina akustického výkonu/ HR Razina zvučne snage/ SI Nivo zvočne moči/ LT Garsu galios lygis/ EE Mirāvuomistase/ LV Akustiskās jaudas līmenis/ GR Στάθμη ηχητικής ισχύος/ FI Ääniteho/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidvermogensniveau, binnen</p>	<p>BG Специфични предпазни мерки: Обърнете се към ръководството RU Специфические меры предосторожности: Обратитесь к руководству DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen HU Különleges óvintézkedések: Kérjük, olvassa el a használati útmutatót! PL Specjalne środki ostrożności: Patrz Instrukcję użytkownika RS Posebne mere opreza: Pogledajte uputstvo u priručniku UA Особливі заходи безпеки: зверніться до керівництва LT Specialios saugumo priemonės: žiūrėkite instrukcijas NO Spesielle foreholdsregler: Se guiden FR Précautions particulières: Consultez le manuel MK Специфични мерки: Контактirajte se sa rukovodstvom</p>	<p>EN Precautions: Refer to the manual ES Precauciones específicas: ver el manual del usuario IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale RO Măsură de protecție specifică: Adresați-vă conducătorii SK Špecifické opatrenia: Kontakujte vedenie AL Mass specific mbrojtje: I referoheni udhëzimit SE Särskilda försiktighetsåtgärder: Se bruksanvisningen LV Speciālie drošības pasākumi: skatiet rokasgrāmatā FI Erityiset varoitusmerkit: Katso käsikirja</p>
--	--	---	---	--	--	--

<p>EN Product Fichein accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013) BG Продуктова информация (в съответствие с Евро норма № 814/2013) RU Продуктовая информация (в соответствии с Европейскими нормами № 814/2013) ES Información del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) № 814/2013) PT Informação do produto (conforme as normas EU nº 814/2013) DE Produktinformation (in Übereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 814/2013) DK Produktinformation (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning nr. 814/2013) HU Termékinformációk (814/2013) EK Biztonsági rendszert leíró információk (814/2013) RO Informație referitoare la produs (în conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013) CZ Informace o výrobku (v souladu s Evropským normou č. 814/2013) SK Informácia o výrobku (v súlade s európskou normou č. 814/2013) SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) št. 814/2013) LV Informācija o produktā (vadovājoties Eiropas normām Nr. 814/2013) EE Tooteikritekirje (vastavalt määrusele (EL) nr 814/2013) LV Informācija o produktā (pamatojoties uz Komisijas Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013) NO Produktinformasjon (i henhold til EU nr. 814/2013) GR Πληροφορίες προϊόντος (σύμφωνα με τη Ευρωπαϊκή Πρόταση αρ. 814/2013) FI Tuote tiedot (mukaistei EU: n asetusken no. 814/2013) FR Informations sur le produit (conformément à la norme européenne № 814/2013) NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening) (EU) Nr. 814/2013) MK Produktna informacija (u skladu sa evropskom normom № 814/2013)</p>	<p>EN Trade mark/BG Наименование или търговска марка/ RU Товарный знак/ ES Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome o marchio commerciale/DK Navn eller mærke/ HU Márkanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comercială/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Název alebo obchodní značka/ SK Název alebo obchodná značka/ NS Naziv ili zaštitni znak/ AL Emër tregtar/ UA Назва комерційної або торгової марки/ SI Ime ali blazovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumärke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekės ženklas/ EE Nimetus või kaubamärk/ LV Nosaukums vai preču zīme/ NO Varemärke/ GR Εμπορική ή εμπορική ονομασία/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK Naziv ili trgovačka marka</p>	<p>EN Model/BG Идентификатор на модела/ RU Идентификатор модели/ ES Modelo/ PT Nº Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/DK Model/HU Modell/RO Identificatorul modelului/PL Identifikator modelu/CZ Typový identifikátor/ SK Model/RS Identifikator modela/AL Identifikator i modelitua/UA Ідентифікатор моделі/SI Model/SE Modell/LT Modelio identifikatorius/EE Modeli identifikaator/LV Modelo identifikators/NO Modell/GK Ανομοτίπος/ FI Mallin tunnus/FR Identifiant du modèle/NL Identificatie van het model/MK Identifikator modela</p>	<p>EN Load profile/BG Обвяснение на товарния профил/ RU Объявление профиля нагрузки/ ES Perfil de carga/ DE Angeladetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico/公告/DK Nominel belastingsprofil/HU A bejelentett terhelési profil/RO Profil de sarcină declarat/PL Zgłoszony profil obciążenia/CZ Záložný profil/SK Záložný profil/RS Proglasan profil opterećenja/HR Proglasan profil opterećenja/AL Profil ngarkues/UA Оголошення профілю товариша/SI Določeni profili rabe/SE Nominell belastningsprofil/LT paskelbtas pakečių profilis/EE Laadimisprofiil/LV Slodzes profils/NO Belastingsprofil/GR Διάρθρωση προφίλ φορτίου/PT Perfil de carga nominal/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/MK Deklarirani tovarov profil</p>	<p>EN Sound power level/BG Ниво на звукова мощност/ ES Nivel de potencia acústica/ PT Nivel de potência sonora/ DE Schalleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all'interno)/ HU Hangteljesítményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustică/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického výkonu/ SK Hladina akustického výkonu/ HR Razina zvučne snage/ SI Nivo zvočne moči/ LT Garsu galios lygis/ EE Mirāvuomistase/ LV Akustiskās jaudas līmenis/ GR Στάθμη ηχητικής ισχύος/ FI Ääniteho/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidvermogensniveau, binnen</p>	<p>BG Специфични предпазни мерки: Обърнете се към ръководството RU Специфические меры предосторожности: Обратитесь к руководству DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen HU Különleges óvintézkedések: Kérjük, olvassa el a használati útmutatót! PL Specjalne środki ostrożności: Patrz Instrukcję użytkownika RS Posebne mere opreza: Pogledajte uputstvo u priručniku UA Особливі заходи безпеки: зверніться до керівництва LT Specialios saugumo priemonės: žiūrėkite instrukcijas NO Spesielle foreholdsregler: Se guiden FR Précautions particulières: Consultez le manuel MK Специфични мерки: Контактirajte se sa rukovodstvom</p>	<p>EN Precautions: Refer to the manual ES Precauciones específicas: ver el manual del usuario IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale RO Măsură de protecție specifică: Adresați-vă conducătorii SK Špecifické opatrenia: Kontakujte vedenie AL Mass specific mbrojtje: I referoheni udhëzimit SE Särskilda försiktighetsåtgärder: Se bruksanvisningen LV Speciālie drošības pasākumi: skatiet rokasgrāmatā FI Erityiset varoitusmerkit: Katso käsikirja</p>
---	--	---	---	--	--	--

<p>EN Product Fichein accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013) BG Продуктова информация (в съответствие с Евро норма № 814/2013) RU Продуктовая информация (в соответствии с Европейскими нормами № 814/2013) ES Información del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) № 814/2013) PT Informação do produto (conforme as normas EU nº 814/2013) DE Produktinformation (in Übereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 814/2013) DK Produktinformation (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning nr. 814/2013) HU Termékinformációk (814/2013) EK Biztonsági rendszert leíró információk (814/2013) RO Informație referitoare la produs (în conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013) CZ Informace o výrobku (v souladu s Evropským normou č. 814/2013) SK Informácia o výrobku (v súlade s európskou normou č. 814/2013) SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) št. 814/2013) LV Informācija o produktā (vadovājoties Eiropas normām Nr. 814/2013) EE Tooteikritekirje (vastavalt määrusele (EL) nr 814/2013) LV Informācija o produktā (pamatojoties uz Komisijas Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013) NO Produktinformasjon (i henhold til EU nr. 814/2013) GR Πληροφορίες προϊόντος (σύμφωνα με τη Ευρωπαϊκή Πρόταση αρ. 814/2013) FI Tuote tiedot (mukaistei EU: n asetusken no. 814/2013) FR Informations sur le produit (conformément à la norme européenne № 814/2013) NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening) (EU) Nr. 814/2013) MK Produktna informacija (u skladu sa evropskom normom № 814/2013)</p>	<p>EN Trade mark/BG Наименование или търговска марка/ RU Товарный знак/ ES Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome o marchio commerciale/DK Navn eller mærke/ HU Márkanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comercială/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Název alebo obchodní značka/ SK Název alebo obchodná značka/ NS Naziv ili zaštitni znak/ AL Emër tregtar/ UA Назва комерційної або торгової марки/ SI Ime ali blazovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumärke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekės ženklas/ EE Nimetus või kaubamärk/ LV Nosaukums vai preču zīme/ NO Varemärke/ GR Εμπορική ή εμπορική ονομασία/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK Naziv ili trgovačka marka</p>	<p>EN Model/BG Идентификатор на модела/ RU Идентификатор модели/ ES Modelo/ PT Nº Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/DK Model/HU Modell/RO Identificatorul modelului/PL Identifikator modelu/CZ Typový identifikátor/ SK Model/RS Identifikator modela/AL Identifikator i modelitua/UA Ідентифікатор моделі/SI Model/SE Modell/LT Modelio identifikatorius/EE Modeli identifikaator/LV Modelo identifikators/NO Modell/GK Ανομοτίπος/ FI Mallin tunnus/FR Identifiant du modèle/NL Identificatie van het model/MK Identifikator modela</p>	<p>EN Load profile/BG Обвяснение на товарния профил/ RU Объявление профиля нагрузки/ ES Perfil de carga/ DE Angeladetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico/公告/DK Nominel belastingsprofil/HU A bejelentett terhelési profil/RO Profil de sarcină declarat/PL Zgłoszony profil obciążenia/CZ Záložný profil/SK Záložný profil/RS Proglasan profil opterećenja/HR Proglasan profil opterećenja/AL Profil ngarkues/UA Оголошення профілю товариша/SI Določeni profili rabe/SE Nominell belastningsprofil/LT paskelbtas pakečių profilis/EE Laadimisprofiil/LV Slodzes profils/NO Belastingsprofil/GR Διάρθρωση προφίλ φορτίου/PT Perfil de carga nominal/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/MK Deklarirani tovarov profil</p>	<p>EN Sound power level/BG Ниво на звукова мощност/ ES Nivel de potencia acústica/ PT Nivel de potência sonora/ DE Schalleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all'interno)/ HU Hangteljesítményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustică/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického výkonu/ SK Hladina akustického výkonu/ HR Razina zvučne snage/ SI Nivo zvočne moči/ LT Garsu galios lygis/ EE Mirāvuomistase/ LV Akustiskās jaudas līmenis/ GR Στάθμη ηχητικής ισχύος/ FI Ääniteho/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidvermogensniveau, binnen</p>	<p>BG Специфични предпазни мерки: Обърнете се към ръководството RU Специфические меры предосторожности: Обратитесь к руководству DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen HU Különleges óvintézkedések: Kérjük, olvassa el a használati útmutatót! PL Specjalne środki ostrożności: Patrz Instrukcję użytkownika RS Posebne mere opreza: Pogledajte uputstvo u priručniku UA Особливі заходи безпеки: зверніться до керівництва LT Specialios saugumo priemonės: žiūrėkite instrukcijas NO Spesielle foreholdsregler: Se guiden FR Précautions particulières: Consultez le manuel MK Специфични мерки: Контактirajte se sa rukovodstvom</p>	<p>EN Precautions: Refer to the manual ES Precauciones específicas: ver el manual del usuario IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale RO Măsură de protecție specifică: Adresați-vă conducătorii SK Špecifické opatrenia: Kontakujte vedenie AL Mass specific mbrojtje: I referoheni udhëzimit SE Särskilda försiktighetsåtgärder: Se bruksanvisningen LV Speciālie drošības pasākumi: skatiet rokasgrāmatā FI Erityiset varoitusmerkit: Katso käsikirja</p>
---	--	---	---	--	--	--